Also At, Smt Dakey Vijaya Lakshmi, W/O Dakey Bala Chander, Door No.21-5-45, Vanapalavari Veedhi,
Muthyalampadu, Satyanarayanapuram, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh - 520011
Loan Acocunt No: PHR006901480358 Demand Notice Date: 15-12-2025 Date of NPA: 08-09-2024

Rs. 15,78,682/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs,
Seventy Eight Thousand and Six

Hundred and Eighty Two Only) being
the amount due as on 15-12-2025

together with further unapplied interest
at contractual rate of interest

PROPERTIES OFFERED EQUITABLE MORTGAGE:- SCHEDULE-A: Krishna District, Kankipadu Sub-Registry, Kankipadu Mandal, Kankipadu Gram Panchayath area, Kankipadu Village, R.S.No.13

[...]

SMT POOJA BHATT, W/O Bhanu Prasad Bhatt, Door No.43-107/1-13/1, Hari Residency, Road No.1, Andhra Prabha Colony, Near
Singh Nagar, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh – 520015
Loan Acocunt No: PHR006910413137 & LTR006912969158 Demand Notice Date: 18-11-2025 Date of NPA: 08-11-2025,

Rs.28,92,954.94/- (Rupees Twenty Eight
Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred
and Fifty Four and Ninety Four Paisa Only)

as on 18-11-2025 in the above two
accounts together with further unapplied

interest at contractual rate of interest
PROPERTIES OFFERED EQUITABLE MORTGAGE:- Krishna District, Vijayawada Sub-Registry, Vijayawada Municipal Corporation Area, Vijayawada City, Andhra Prabha Colony, Road No.2,

[...]

Street, Tenali, Andhra Pradesh – 522201. 2. MR. PATHAN BAJI KHAN, S/O Pathan Karimulla Khan, Door No.4-29-45, Inidra
Priyadarsini Road, Nandula Peta, Tenali, Andhra Pradesh – 522201
Loan Acocunt No: LPR006904168815 Demand Notice Date: 18-11-2025 Date of NPA: 30-10-2025

Rs.28,10,414.88/- (Rupees Twenty Eight
Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred and

Fourteen and Eighty Eight Paisa Only) as
on 18-11-2025 together with further unap-
plied interest at contractual rate of interest,

PROPERTIES OFFERED EQUITABLE MORTGAGE:- ITEM NO.1: Guntur District, Tenali Sub-District, within the Limits of Tenali Municipality, Tenali Town, Ward No.12, Block No.8,

[...]

powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice calling upon the
borrowers to recover repay the amount as mentioned in the notice as below:
Sr.
No.

IDFC First
Bank

(ACRE 158
TRUST)

08.10.2025 Rs. 1,81,54,309.16/- (Rupees One Crore
Eighty One Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand
Three Hundred Nine and Paise Sixteen

Only) against Loan Accounts No.
10020657989 & 10038226045 as on

08.10.2025 and interest thereon

Assignor Bank/
Original Lender

(TRUST)

Assignement
Agreement

date
19.06.2025

Borrowers

1)PUTCHA PARTHASARATHY BEENA,
2) LATE PARTHASARATHY PUTCHA

[...]

AtMaruthi Nagar, Moulaali, Under Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Malkajgiri Circle And Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, And Bounded As
Under: North By: Open To Sky, South By: Corridor & Staircase, East By: Flat No.504 'D' Type, West By: Open To Sky.

HDB Financial
Services
Limited

(ACRE 173
TRUST)

29.08.2025 Rs. 22,68,403/- (Rupees Twenty Two
Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred

and Three Only) against Loan Account
No. 5455082 as on 01.08.2025 and

interest thereon

28.03.2025 1) SRI LIFE SCIENCES (THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR K SHRIKANTH),

2) K SHRIKANTH,
3) K NARSIMHA

3

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That House Bearing Ghmc No.